

IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH

(112)

RSA-5017-2019
Date of Decision: 29.08.2023

Om ParkashAppellant
Versus

District Industrial Centre, Union Territory, Chandigarh and Ors.
.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARKESH MANUJA

Present: None.

HARKESH MANUJA, J.(ORAL)

1. No one has chosen to appear on behalf of appellant despite the matter having been called twice. No one even appeared on the last date of hearing. It appears that appellant is not interested in pursuing the present appeal. Even on merits, both the Courts have concurrently found that the appellant/plaintiff did not fulfil the criteria for grant of financial assistance besides, he being a previous defaulter of other financial institutions. The suit has also been found to be barred by limitation by the Courts below.
3. In view of the above, the present appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(HARKESH MANUJA)
JUDGE

29.08.2023
anil

Whether speaking/reasoned : Yes/No
Whether reportable : Yes/No